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MUNICIPAL STREET LIGHTING SERVICE M-1 RATE SCHEDULE

(Name of Schedule)

AVAILABLE: In municipalities and unincorporated communities in which the District
is engaged in the distribution and sale of electric energy and the District provided the
investment in the street lighting system.

APPLICABLE: To all night street lighting service (dusk to daylight) from the overhead

systems conforming to the District's standard specifications.

CHARACTER OF SERVICE: The District will install, operate, and maintain the
complete system and furnish street lighting service from dusk to daylight, or
approximately 4,000 hours per year.

BASE RATE:

Municipal Street Lighting Service (Rate Code 100 Series as Listed Below):

kWh Per Rate Per
Nominal Rate Lamp Per Lamp Per
Lamp Size Type of Standard Type of Fixture Code Month Month
HIGH PRESSURE SODIUM:
100 Watt Wood Open Refractor 151 45 $16.22
100 Watt Nonwood Open Refractor 152 45 20.88
100 Watt Nonwood Post Top 153 45 17.76
250 Watt Wood Enclosed 154 105 25.56
250 Watt Nonwood Enclosed 155 105 31.01
MERCURY VAPOR:
**175 Watt Distribution Pole Open Refractor 131 70 $20.12
**175 Watt Nonwood Open Refractor 132 70 24.50
**175 Watt Nonwood Enclosed 133 70 25.26
**250 Watt Distribution Pole Open Refractor 134 100 24.26
**250 Watt Distribution Pole Enclosed 135 100 24.45
**400 Watt Turned Wood Enclosed 138 150 33.14

*k

Only for existing installations except by special permission for matching existing installations in commercial areas
and only while mercury vapor lighting equipment and lamp inventory is available.

TAX CLAUSE: In the event of the imposition of any new or increased tax or any payment in lieu thereof, in excess of that provided for
under Article VIII, Section 11 of the Nebraska Constitution, by any lawful authority on the production, transmission, or sale of electricity,
the rate provided herein may be increased to reflect the amount of such tax or in lieu of tax increase.

Effective: January 1, 2026

Approved: 11/13/25 Resolution No.: 25-49 Issued By: M{@f
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MUNICIPAL STREET LIGHTING SERVICE M-1 RATE SCHEDULE

Nominal
Lamp Size

LED:

50 Watt
50 Watt
75 Watt
150 Watt
150 Watt
171 Watt
171 Watt

Type of Standard

Wood
Nonwood
Nonwood
Wood
Nonwood
Wood
Nonwood

(Name of Schedule)

Type of Fixture

Enclosed
Enclosed
Post Top
Enclosed
Enclosed
Enclosed
Enclosed

Street Lighting Municipal Discount:

A discount of thirty-three and one-third percent (33 1/3%) shall apply on the above rates

Rate

Code

158
159
163
164
165
166
167

to cities and villages served at retail by the District.

BASE RATE ADJUSTMENT:

Customers that are served from distribution facilities for which the District has a Lease
Payment (LP)* or Debt Service obligation and/or a 5% Gross Revenue Tax (GRT)
obligation will have the Base Rate (including street lighting municipal discount) adjusted

kWh Per Rate Per

Lamp Per Lamp Per
Month Month
15 $11.21
15 18.09
24 17.54
44 18.98
44 24.60
57 23.09
57 27.93

to include such obligations as shown in the following table:

Applicable Adjustment

None
Gross Revenue Tax (GRT) Only

Lease Payment (LP)* or Debt Service
(DS) Only

LP*/DS and GRT

Rate Formula

Base Rates

Base Rates +~ 0.95
Base Rates + (1

applicable Lease
Payment or  Debt
Service obligation
percentage)

Base Rates + (1 - (5%
+ applicable Lease
Payment or  Debt
Service obligation

percentage))

TAX CLAUSE: In the event of the imposition of any new or increased tax or any payment in lieu thereof, in excess of that provided for
under Article VIII, Section 11 of the Nebraska Constitution, by any lawful authority on the production, transmission, or sale of electricity,
the rate provided herein may be increased to reflect the amount of such tax or in lieu of tax increase.

Effective:

January 1, 2026

Approved: 11/13/25 Resolution No.: 25-49 Issued By: M{sz
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MUNICIPAL STREET LIGHTING SERVICE M-1 RATE SCHEDULE

(Name of Schedule)

* Only applicable for Customers in cities and villages where the District has a
contractual obligation to pay a Lease Payment to the city or village based on the
revenue collected from tax-supported entities taking service and receiving a
discount under this Rate Schedule.

TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

1. Service will be furnished under the District's Retail Service Rules and Regulations.

2. Extensions made for service under this Rate Schedule are subject to the provisions of
the District's "General Extension Policy for Retail Electric Services and Facilities™.

3. The District's General Customer Service Charges Rate Schedule shall apply.

4. Usage shall be prorated for application of a change in rate. Such proration shall be

accomplished by fractionalizing according to the number of days of service
corresponding to each time period by using the District’s billing system.

For billing purposes, usage shall be normalized to 30 days when actual days of
service is less than 27 days or exceeds 35 days in any given billing period.

The District retains and reserves the right, power and authority to modify, revise,
amend, replace, repeal or cancel this Rate Schedule, at any time and in whole or in
part, by resolution adopted by the District’s Board of Directors.

TAX CLAUSE: In the event of the imposition of any new or increased tax or any payment in lieu thereof, in excess of that provided for
under Article VIII, Section 11 of the Nebraska Constitution, by any lawful authority on the production, transmission, or sale of electricity,
the rate provided herein may be increased to reflect the amount of such tax or in lieu of tax increase.

Effective: January 1, 2026

Approved: 11/13/25 Resolution No.: 25-49 Issued By: M{sz




